1022417
Automotive Feedthru Capacitors
AEC-Q200 Qualified
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Available in both a standard 0805 and 1206 size, AVX’s line
of feedthru capacitors are ideal choices for EMI suppres-
sion, broadband I/O filtering, or Vcc power line condition-
ing. The unique construction of a feedthru capacitor pro-

W3F15C 223 84Txx 1206 50V X7R 22000pF
W3F15C 473 84Txx 1206 50V X7R 47000pF
HOW TO ORDER
*Note: NP0 available in 100V only and X7R available in 50V only.
W
Style
W = Plated Ni & Sn
L = Plated SnPb
3
Size
2 = 0805
3 = 1206
F
Feedthru
1
Number
of
Elements
5
Voltage
1 = 100V
5 = 50V
C
Dielectric
A = NP0
C = X7R
223
Capacitance
Code
8
Capacitance
Tolerance
8 = +50/-20%
A
Failure Rate
4 = AUTOMOTIVE
T
Termination
T = Plated Ni & Sn
B = Plated SnPb
3
Packaging Code
(Reel Size)
1 & 2 = 7" Reel
Embossed Tape
3 & 4 = 13" Reel
Embossed Tape
A
Quantity
Code
(Pcs./Reel)
F = 1,000
A = 2,000,
4,000 or
10,000
2 022417
Automotive Feedthru Capacitors
AEC-Q200 Qualified
T
P
LC
P
S W
BW
T
S
X
L CL
EW
W